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ELECTORAL DISTRICT. 

1887. 

Number 
ot 

Voters 
on Li3t. 

Total 
Votes 
Polled 

Spoil
ed and 

Re
jected 
Bal
lots. 

1887 

Number 
of 

Voters 
on List 

Total 
Votes 

Polled. 

Spoil
ed and 

Re
jected 
Bal
lots. 

Popu
lation at 

last 
Census, 

1881. 

MANITOBA. 

Lisgar 
Marquette 
Selkirk 
Provencher 
Winnipeg 

Total Manitoba 

4.914 
t 
t 
* 

2,830 

7,744 

1,480 
2,253 
2^551 

949 

7,233 156 

9,436 
11,771 
4,994 
6,670 

32,871 

4,238 
5,395 
1,859 
3,498 

14,990 

85 

207 

11,679 
8,464 
6,648 

14,726 
7,985 

49,502 

•Elected by acclamation. 
t No lists in unorganized districts. 

52. It will be seen that 25 members were returned by ac- Elections 
clamation in 1882 and only 8 in 1887, consequently there niation. 

were contests in 18 more seats at the last election. 

53. The following table shows the total number of voters „T . 
° Number 

in 1882 and 1887, and the numerical as well as the propor- ^a^nd* 
tional increase in each Province and in the Dominion. As 1887-

these tables are meant to be comparative, the Territories 
have not been included :— 

PliOYIXCKS. 

Number of Voters on 
List . Numerical 

Increase. 
Percentage 
o f l n c r e a s e . 

1882. 1887. 

Numerical 
Increase. 

4 '6,096 
229,067 

65,885 
54,003 
23,533 
4,961 

*20,042 

495,514 
272,564 

79,077 
68,294 
39,051 

7,637 
21,462 

89,418 
43,497 
13,192 
14,291 
15,518 
2,676 

*1,420 

22'02 4 '6,096 
229,067 

65,885 
54,003 
23,533 
4,961 

*20,042 

495,514 
272,564 

79,077 
68,294 
39,051 

7,637 
21,462 

89,418 
43,497 
13,192 
14,291 
15,518 
2,676 

*1,420 

19-00 
22 '02 

4 '6,096 
229,067 

65,885 
54,003 
23,533 
4,961 

*20,042 

495,514 
272,564 

79,077 
68,294 
39,051 

7,637 
21,462 

89,418 
43,497 
13,192 
14,291 
15,518 
2,676 

*1,420 

26-46 
65 "94 

4 '6,096 
229,067 

65,885 
54,003 
23,533 
4,961 

*20,042 

495,514 
272,564 

79,077 
68,294 
39,051 

7,637 
21,462 

89,418 
43,497 
13,192 
14,291 
15,518 
2,676 

*1,420 
54-00 

Pr ince E d w a r d Is land 

4 '6,096 
229,067 

65,885 
54,003 
23,533 
4,961 

*20,042 

495,514 
272,564 

79,077 
68,294 
39,051 

7,637 
21,462 

89,418 
43,497 
13,192 
14,291 
15,518 
2,676 

*1,420 7-08 

Canada 803,587 983,599 180,012 22-40 803,587 983,599 180,012 

Estimated. 


