	1887.			1887.			Popu- lation at
ELECTORAL DISTRICT.	Number of Voters on List.	Total Votes Polled	Spoil- ed and Re- jected Bal- lots.	Number of	Total Votes Polled	Spoil- ed and Re- jected Bal- lots.	last Census, 1881.
MANITOBA.						Í	
Lisgar Marquette Selkirk Provencher Winnipeg.	4.914 † ‡ 2,830	1,480 2,253 2,551 949	36 5 8 62	* 9,436 11,771 4,994 6,670	5,395	65 57 85	11,679 8,464 6,648 14,726 7,985
Total Manitoba	7,744	7,233	156	32,871	14,990	207	49,502

GENERAL ELECTIONS, 1882 AND 1887-Concluded.

*Elected by acclamation.

† No lists in unorganized districts.

52. It will be seen that 25 members were returned by ac- Elections clamation in 1882 and only 8 in 1887, consequently there mation. were contests in 18 more seats at the last election.

53. The following table shows the total number of voters $_{Number}$ in 1882 and 1887, and the numerical as well as the propor- of voters tional increase in each Province and in the Dominion. As 1887. these tables are meant to be comparative, the Territories have not been included .----

PROVINCES.	Number of Lis		Numerical Increase	Percentage of Increase
	1882.	1887.		
Ontario Qnebec Nova Scotia New Brunswick Manitoba British Columbia Prince Edward Island	4 '6,096 229,067 65,885 54,003 23,533 4,961 *20,042	495,514 272,564 79,077 68,294 39,051 7,637 21,462	89,418 43,497 13,192 14,291 15,518 2,676 *1,420	22.02 19.00 22.02 26.46 65.94 54.00 7.08
Canada	803,587	983,599	180,012	22.40